FORM P (0-1.594 (FeV) 6-93)	10-29-1999	COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MB NA 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		SONLY	
No settings □ □ □ ▼		<u>▼                                    </u>	
To the Honorable Comm	101184136	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	1	A Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fort James France	QUT 2 8 19	99 Name: Fort James B.V.	
	Very .	Internal Address: (Registered Office at CUIJK)	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association   Association	Street Address: Lange Linden 22	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	54B3 NC KATWIJK, The Netherlands City:State:ZIP:	
₩ Other French Compa	ny		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Xi No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
XK Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	XX Other Netherlands Company	
① Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ※ No	
Execution Date: December 18, 1998		Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🎖 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademan Application No.(9)		929,242 1,852,137	
75/587,936		1,797,438 1,861,566	
	1,837,856 2,133,590		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Theodore A. Breiner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$190.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 19290		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street			
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP:22320		02-3690	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
0/28/1999 NTH 11 00000174 023690 75587936 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:48Patement 4500 00 gMature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Theodore A. Breine Name of Person Signing	er churs	Signature October 26, 1999  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

## **DEED OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP**

## BETWEEN

FORT JAMES FRANCE, « Société en Commandite par Actions » (a partnership company) having its registered office at 11, route Industrielle, KUNHEIM 68320 KUNHEIM, in France, registered before the Colmar Trade Register under the Nr B 702 055 187,

## **AND**

- FORT JAMES B.V., a company organized under the law of The Netherlands and registered in the Trade Register under N° 368 889, having its registered office at CUIJK and its business address at Lange Linden 22, 5433 NC KATWIJK (NB), The Netherlands.

The company FORT JAMES FRANCE is the owner of the following trademarks application and registrations in United States:

OKAY Pending application Serial N° 75/587,936 – filed on November 13, 1998

LOTUS 1837856

LOTUS 1852137

LOTUS 1861566

LOTUS "N & B" Fig 1797438

LOTUS FLAG 92 Fig 2133590

VANIA 929242

The company FORT JAMES FRANCE do hereby transfer the ownership of said trademarks application and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, to the company FORT JAMES B.V., having an effective date of December 18, 1998.

30,1999

- Done at COURBEVOE, on

Jean-Pierre QUERE

« Gérant » (Managing Director) of FORT JAMES FRANCE

- Done at KATWIJK, on 13 4-1999

Lange Linden 22 5433 NC Katwijk (NB) The Netherlands

FORT JAMES B.V.

Johannes Jacobus Wilhelmus Henricus WIJN

General Director of FORT JAMES B.V.

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0729